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Calendar of Events – Term 4, 2025  
 
Term 4: 15 September 2025 – 21 November 2025 (Total No. of Weeks: 10)  

Date(s) Activity/Event/Holiday  

19 Sep (Fri) Fire Drill Exercise (02-2025) 

26 Sept (Fri) 
Mid-Autumn Festival – mooncake making 

Normal school day 

1 Oct (Wed) 
National Myopia Prevention Program (K1 & K2 fm 9am – 1:30pm) 

Lesson as usual for all levels 

2 Oct (Thu)  

Children’s Day Celebration  

AM & 6hr classes: 8:30 -12:00nn 

*Attire – party clothes  

3 Oct (Fri) Children’s Day – school holiday  

10 Oct (Fri)- Week 4 
Term 4 Field Trip 

AM & 6-hr classes: 8:30am – 12:15pm 

20 Oct (Mon) Deepavali – scheduled public holiday 

28 Oct (Tue) 
K2 AM & PM Classes: Visit to Fairfield Primary School 

                                        *8:30am – 12nn*  

29 Oct (Wed) 

Dry Run Concert rehearsal: 

Time: 8:30am – 1pm 

Venue: The Sanctuary, 496 Upper Bukit Timah Road. S (678099) 

30 Oct (Thu) 

Full Dress Rehearsal 

Time: 8:30am – 1pm 

Venue: The Sanctuary, 496 Upper Bukit Timah Road. S (678099) 

1 Nov (Sat)  

40th Graduation & Year-end Concert 2025 

Time: 9am – 1:00pm    

Venue: The Sanctuary, 496 Upper Bukit Timah Road. S (678099) 

3 Nov (Mon) Off-in-lieu after Graduation/ Year-end Concert 

14 Nov (Fri) 
K2 Day: 8:30am – 3:00pm *No school for N1-K1*  

To be advised. 

19 Nov (Wed)   
End of Semester Celebration & K2 Farewell Party 

AM & 6-hour classes: 8:30am – 12:00noon 

20 Nov (Thu)  

 

Parent-Teacher-Meet (PTM), Semester 2, 2024 *No school for all 

classes*.  
The PTMs will be conducted online via zoom. Online bookings of PTM timeslot 

will be published when the school term starts.   

21 Nov (Fri) 
Orientation for new students & parents (intake 2026)  

 *no school for all classes/levels* 

22 Nov – 31 Dec Term Break (year-end school holidays) 

*Calendar is subject to change. Parents will be informed in advance should there be any changes. Thank 
you.                                                                                                                                                                                (updated 15 Aug 2025) 
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** For advance notice and early planning:  
   Please mark your calendar for major school event in Semester 2, 2025:  

40th Graduation & Year-end Concert 2025    

Date/ Time: 1 Nov 2025 (Saturday), 9am – 12:15pm  

 

(dry run rehearsal: Tuesday, 29 October 2025 8:30am – 1pm) 

(full-dressed rehearsal: Wednesday, 30 Oct 2025 8:30am – 1pm) 

 

 
 
 
 

Our Philosophy  
 “Train up a child in the way he should go, even when he is old he will not depart from it.” 

(Proverbs 22:6) 
 

Our Mission  
Nurturing every child holistically to realise his potential 

 

Our Vision  
A quality pre-school that builds strong early years’ foundation through a holistic curriculum 

 

Our Core Values 
 Love, Respect, Integrity  

 


